Vidarbha Youth Welfare Society’s

INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL EDUCATION AND RESEARCH
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International Women’s Day” by Girls Security Cell




CH
INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL EDUCATION AND RESEAR

BORGAON (Meghe), WARDHA
Maharashtra State India-442 001

Ref. No. ADM/220/171 Date: 03/03/2021

NOTICE

All the students of B. Pharm. And M. Pharm. are hereby infom that following activities

are scheduled in Ist & IInd week of march 2021. Activities will be conducted through mixed
mode ( Online / Offline).

"sr. | Name of activity Date Resourse Person | In-charge
No. , | i

(i) | National Safety Day 04/03/2021 Expert from | Mr. S. P. Dewani

| (Electric & Fire safety at 11.30 a.m. | ML.S.E.D.C.L,Wardha '

- day)

| '|
| 4
©8/03/2021) | Dr. Nilima Wadnerwar \Mr. S.P. Gautam |
Asso. Proff. ) |
Dr. Bhagyashri Chaudha¥] '

Asso. Proff.
Mahatma Gandhi Aurved
i College Hospital and
! Research Centre,
| Salod(Hirapur) Wardha
(iii) | Savitribai Fule 10/03/2021 Sau. Vanita N. Chalakh Mr. S. P. Gautam
i Memorial Day at 12.30 p.m. | Assist. Teacher
| Yashwant Highschool,
; Yelakeli, Wardha
(iv) | Webinar on Universal | 15/03/2021 | Dr. K. Laxma Reddy Mr. S. P. Dewani
' Human Value at 12.30 p.m | NITW Warangal
| (Under ISTE chapter)
|
V) Webinar on “ Elevating | 15/03/2021 Dr. Manish Bhalkar Mr. S. P. Dewani
i Ethical Practices in at2.00 p.m | Founder Director & CEQ
| Pharmaceutical Red Lotus Pharmatech,
| Sciences) Mumbai
| (Under ISTE chapter)

Allabove staff members are inform to conduct the activities and submit the report.

Take note of it.
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Date : 05/03/2021

Ref, No. : GEN/153/19

To.

Dr. Bhagyashri Chaudhari (Bhende)
Assistant Professor

Dept. of Prasutitantra & Striroga
Mahatma Gandhi Avurved

College Hospital and Research Centre

Salod (H), Wardha

Subject : Invitation as a Resource Person

Dear Sir / Madam,

[ wish to inform y en Day” on

ou that, this Institute is observing the “World Wom

8" March 2021. This Programme is organized under the banner «Women Security Cell” of this

Institute. It gives me an immense pleasure to invite you as a resource person, for the said

programme You are requested to accept our invitation and enrich us with your knowledge,

Schedule of programme and title of your talk will be finalized after confirmation from you.

Programme will be held through virtual mode. URL link will be send to you 15 minutes before the

schedule time.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
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( Dr. R. O. Ganjiwale)
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Ref. No. : GEN/153/18 Date : 05/03/2021
To.

Dr. Nilima Wadnerwar

Associate Professor

Dept. of Agodatantra

Mahatma Gandhi Ayurved

College Hospital and Research Centre

Salod (H), Wardha

Subject : Invitation as a Resource Person

Dear Sir / Madam,
I wish to inform you that, this Institute is observing the “World Women Day” on

8™ March 2021. This Programme is organized under the banner “Women Security Cell” of this

Institute. It gives me an immense pleasure to invite you as a resource person, for the said
programme You are requested to accept our invitation and enrich us with your knowledge,
Schedule of programme and title of your talk will be finalized after confirmation from you.

Programme will be held through virtual mode. URL link will be send to you 15 minutes before the

schedule time.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

( Dr. R. O. Ganjiwale)
I/¢ Principal
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Date: 06/03/2021
Ref, No. ADM/220/44

NOTICE

[ year,
All the Girls students of B. Pharm final year , B. Pharm [11 year, M. Pharm 1 year,

i itute is
A, Pharm 11 and Teaching and Non-teaching staff members are hereby informed that Institu

; » on 8" March 2021.
organizing Online Webinar on account of “International Women’s Day” on 8" Ma

. : . : link
This Webinar is organized under the banner of Girls Security Cell of the Institute. Webinar lin

will be shared to you 15 minutes before the scheduled time. Details are given below.

P [sr ] Speakers Topic Time
No.
1. | Dr. Bhagyashree Chaudhari ( Bhende) | Intervention in 10.00 am- 11.00 am
Gynecological disorders
with Healthy Diet & Life
style.
2. | Dr. Nilima Wadnerwar Preventive measures for 11.15 am- 12.15pm

Gynecological disorders.

(Dr. R. O. Ganjiwale)
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CERTIFICATE

that Dr. Dr. Nilima Wadnerwar, Associate Professor from hatma
arch Centre Salod (H), Wardha has delivered

“pPreventive measures for Gynecological
8th

This is to certify

Gandhi Ayurved College Hospital and Rese
virtual Guest Lecture on the topic entitled

Disorders” on account of International Women’s Day 2021 held at this Institute on dated

March 2021.

Date : 08/03/2021
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CERTIFICATE

I'his is to certify that Dr. Bhagyashri Chaudhari (Bhende), Assistant Professor
from Mahatma Gandhi Ayurved College Hospital and Research Centre Salod (H), Wardha
has delivered Virtual Guest Lecture on the topic entitled “Intervention in Gynecological

pisorders with healthy diet and lifestyle” on account of International Women’s Day 2021
held at this Institute on dated 8" March 2021.

Date : 08/03/2021
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~ (Dr. R. O. Ganjiwale)
I/c Principal
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Report on Womens Day Celebration

Institute of Pharamceutical Education and Research, Borgaon(Meghe), Wardha celebrated a

al Women's Day" on 8th March 2021. [nstitute organized online Webinar under the

Internation
panner of Girls Security Cell of the Institute on Gynecological disorders.

Principal Dr. R. O. Ganjiwale expressed his views about Women day. The Guest speaker Dr.

Bhagyashree Chaudhari (' Bhende) explain importance of healthy diet, correct life style to

necological disorders and Dr. Nilima Wadnerwar discuss about preventive measures

prevent Gy

for Gynecological disorders.

Girls from B. Pharma, M. Pharma, female teaching and non-teaching staff were attending online

webinar.
Ms. Sadhana Gautam conducted the program and proposed vote of thanks.
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Vidarbha Youth Welfare Society’s
INSTITUTE OF PRARMACEUTICAL EDUCA NM"
M‘g)s Wardha
Spudr; ars

DR. NILIMA WADNERWAR
Associate Professor

Department of Agadtanira

MGACH & RC, Salod (H), Wardha

HOD (Research Methodology & Medical Statistics)
DMIMS (DU), Wardha

DR. BHAGYASHRI CHAUDHARI (BHENDE)

Assistant Professor
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Department of Prasuti Tantra and Striroga
MGACH & RC, Salod (H), Wardha
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Preventive measures for
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3. Nthima W adnerwan

Il Eruean

Miahotoes (ateibt 20

Digita Mevhe [a-tilale

1
[ B |

wl- | .' ; : 1 ) : z “u 4 WatTrerwa
- & PG

] N
(Dr. R. O. Ganjiwalc)
Principal
. PRINCIPAD

Aestitate of Phaemacertical Edvantion & Rereared
Borguon (Sleghe), Wardha 9




Event: Online Webinar on the occasion of International Women’s Day

Date :
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10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21
2.
23,
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.

INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL EDUCATION AND RESEARCH

08/03/2021

Vaishali Chayhan
Prachi Khodankar
Amruta Thakur
Sharayu Pawar
Purva Dahahke

Priti Bisen

Pranjali Ghanghare
Kiran Paikrao
Madhur Salbarde
Vaishnavi Bhedurkar
Tejaswini Dukare
Mohini Badule
Trishala Nagdeve
Aju Turke

Mayuri Deulkar
Vaishnavi Jamunkar
Yogita Mude
Krunali Manmode
Rutuja Navnage
Vrukshali Wankhede
Jayshree Malewar
Vaishnavi Darange
Neha Deotare
Shivani Umre
Mrunal Ghogare
Bhagyashree Chaudhari
Sadhana Gautam
Nilima Wadnerwar
Jayshree Hadke
Anita Karlekar
Sonam Dorle

Sonali Dabhale
Nishigandha Vaidya
Rutuja Rane

Divya Bhajbuje

Borgaon (Meghe), Wardha

List of Participants



36.
¥
38.
3.
40.
41.
42,
43,
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.

Ankita Thool
Neha Golhar
Chanchal Saudagare
Ruchi Dubey
Sakshi Meshram
Gauri Dhatrak
Hrishita Jiwane
Nandini Barve
Payal Bakane
Ishika Narkhedkar
Chaitali Murdio
Ragini Dod

Sai Pangul
Priyanka Durgule
Aarti Butale
Mrunali Behare
Trupti Raut
Samiksha Dadmal
Rutuja Karnewar
Shivani Mutyalwar
Mayuri Rangari
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